

02-22-2000

101273819



FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

01 FC:581

40.00 GP

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce

| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | IN 13 ONL 1 | Patentand TrademarkOn | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the | Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Traden | narks: Please record the attached origin | nal document or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying p | earties: | 2. Name and address of r | 2. Name and address of receiving party: | | | | |
| Kiyoshi Kats | umoto | Name: Chevron | Name: Chevron Chemical Company LLC | | | | |
| Ta Yen Chin | g | | | | | | |
| Joseph L. Go | _ | Internal Address: | | | | | |
| Drew Ve Spe | er | Sec. 4.14 555 | Market Street | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | Street Address: 333 | Street Address: 555 Market Street | | | | |
| | | — City: San Francis | sco State: CA zip: 94120 | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment | Merger | | | | | | |
| Security Agreement | Change of Name | Additional name(s) & add | iress(es) attached? Yes N | | | | |
| Other | Change of Name | | | | | | |
| لــــــا | 12/10/99, 12/16/99, 1/4/00 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or regi | stration number(s): | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed | together with a new application, the execution | date of the application is: | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | | B. Patent No.(s): | | | | | |
| 08/857,325 | | | | | | | |
| 00/03/,323 | | | | | | | |
| | Additional number | s attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applic | cations and patents involved: 1 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Name: Kenneth D. G | oodman | | 40.0 | | | | |
| Williams, Mo | rgan & Amerson, P.C. |) 5 3 | 41)\$ <u>40.0</u> | | | | |
| 7676 Hillmon | - | Enclosed | | | | | |
| ** | 77040 | , 5 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted | | | | |
| city: Houston | State: Texas Zip: 77040 | | | | | | |
| | | | er: 50-0786/2039.001500/KDC of this page if paying by deposit accor | | | | |
| | | | or any page it paying by deposit accor | | | | |
| | DO NOT USI | THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | Landa Amadana ii Li | and the second of the second o | | | | |
| * * * | and belief, the foregoing information is true an | a correctiona any attachea copy is t | 777 / / | | | | |
| Raym | und F. Eich | Layund | to Euch 01/2 | | | | |
| Name of Person | Signing, Reg. No. 42,508 | Signature | | | | | |
| | | Total number of pages includ | ing cover sheet, attachments and documen | | | | |
| | | CE OF MAILING | | | | | |
| | | re of Mailing .f.R 1.8 | | | | | |
| | I hereby certify that this correspondence is I | peing deposited with the U.S. Posta | al Service as | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | First Class Mail in an envelope address | Assistant Commissioner | ioi Faterits, | | | | |
| | First Class Mail in an envelope address Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date below: | Cende Dout | ant. | | | | |

PATENT

REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0797

WHEREAS, We, KIYOSHI KATSUMOTO, residing in the City of El Cerrito, County of Contra Costa, State of California; TA YEN CHING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; and JOSEPH L. GOODRICH, residing in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in PHOTOINITIATORS AND OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/857,325 and filed on May 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said KIYOSHI KATSUMOTO, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

| SIGNED my hand at <u>Richmon</u> , California, this <u>15</u> day of <u>Dec</u> , 1999. |
|---|
| Jujashi Katemort |
| KIYOSHI KATSUMOTO |

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| I, Diana K. Ponce | , , whose | full | post | office | address | is |
|--|------------|---------|---------------|-----------|----------|-----|
| 1800 Coalinga Que Richmond CA 948, | was person | nally p | resent | and did s | ee KIYOS | SHI |
| KATSUMOTO, who is known to me, execute the | above Assi | gnmen | t on <u>D</u> | ec. 15 | , 199 | 9. |
| | | | | \circ | | |
| | Hia | na | K | Ponc | | |
| | Signature | of Wi | itness | | | |

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0798

WHEREAS, We, KIYOSHI KATSUMOTO, residing in the City of El Cerrito, County of Contra Costa, State of California; TA YEN CHING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; and JOSEPH L. GOODRICH, residing in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in PHOTOINITIATORS AND OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/857,325 and filed on May 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said TA YEN CHING, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Richmond, California, this 10 day of Dec., 1999.

TA YEN CHING

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, DIANA K. PONCE, whose full post office address is 1800 Coalinga Ave. Richmond CA 948 was personally present and did see TA YEN CHING, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment on Dec. 10, 1999.

Signature of Witness

PATENT

WHEREAS, We, KIYOSHI KATSUMOTO, residing in the City of El Cerrito, County of Contra Costa, State of California; TA YEN CHING, residing in the City of Novato, County of Marin, State of California; and JOSEPH L. GOODRICH, residing in the City of Lafayette, County of Contra Costa, State of California, have invented new and useful improvements in PHOTOINITIATORS AND OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/857,325 and filed on May 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at San Francisco, State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JOSEPH L. GOODRICH, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CHEVRON CHEMICAL COMPANY LLC, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at <u>lafayette</u>, California, this <u>/6</u> day of <u>Desember</u>, 1999.

JOSEPH L. GOODRICH

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, <u>Sofficen Goodfich</u>, whose full post office address is 3545 Milkinson Lane, Lafayette CA, was personally present and did see JOSEPH L. GOODRICH, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment on 16 December, 1999.

Xathleen Goodrich
Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0800

South Carolina WHEREAS, I, DREW VE SPEER residing in the City of Exhambia, County of Howard, State of Maryland, have invented new and useful improvements in PHOTOINITIATORS AND OXYGEN SCAVENGING COMPOSITIONS, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, bearing Serial No. 08/857,325 and filed on May 16, 1997; and

WHEREAS, CRYOVAC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a regular and established place of business at Duncan, State of South Carolina, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said DREW VE SPEER, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, but for, to and in all other countries; and I hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

SIGNED my hand at Duncan, South Carolina, this 4th day of January, 12000.

DREW VE SPEER

Simpsonville

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

I, Sandra K. Adamovich , whose full post office address is 206 Silver Lake Road, Duncan, SC 29334 , was personally present and did see DREW VE SPEER, who is known to me, execute the above Assignment on January 4, 2000.

Signature of Witness

PATENT
RECORDED: 01/31/2000 REEL: 010552 FRAME: 0801